Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nylok Corporation		12/16/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nylok LLC	
Street Address:	15260 Hallmark Court	
City:	Macomb	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48042-4007	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1772197	AERO-TIP
Registration Number:	2398842	
Registration Number:	2398840	
Registration Number:	2463033	
Registration Number:	2398839	
Registration Number:	1410119	CAPSULOK
Registration Number:	2800132	IF IT'S NEW, IT'S NYLOK.
Registration Number:	2674858	INNYVATION
Registration Number:	1183463	NFC
Registration Number:	1707771	NK
Registration Number:	1717477	NK
Registration Number:	2463031	
Registration Number:	2463032	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0730

\$890 00 4

900171367

Registration Number:	2398841	
Registration Number:	1563006	NYCOTE
Registration Number:	3494869	NYCREST
Registration Number:	2800124	NYLO
Registration Number:	0439351	NYLOK
Registration Number:	2738411	NYLOK
Registration Number:	3402211	NYPATCH
Registration Number:	2669890	NYPLAS
Registration Number:	2903631	NYPLATE
Registration Number:	1795585	NYRING
Registration Number:	1782379	NYSEAL
Registration Number:	2588814	NYSOFT
Registration Number:	2277571	NYSTAY
Registration Number:	1805100	NYSTRIP
Registration Number:	3576673	NYTAB
Registration Number:	1764029	NYTEMP
Registration Number:	2249359	NYTORQ
Registration Number:	1796232	NYTORQ
Registration Number:	1812688	TORQ STRIP
Registration Number:	1502787	TORQ-PATCH
Registration Number:	2062925	TRUE BLUE
Registration Number:	0907426	NYLOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-2897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	374214-002001 NYLOK LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy C. Ziegler
Signature:	/amy c ziegler/
Date:	09/10/2010
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0731

Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger Documents#page1.tif source=Merger Documents#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0732

Delaware

PAGE 7

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NYLOK CORPORATION", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NYLOK LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NYLOK LLC", A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 7:27 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4754899 8100M

100639451

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buillock, Secretary of State:
AUTHENTICATION: 8045589

DATE: 06-10-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0733

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:40 PM 12/22/2009 FILED 07:27 PM 12/22/2009 SRV 091129811 - 4754899 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Nylok LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Nylok Corporation, a Michigan corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Nylok LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2009.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at The Marmon Group LLC located at 181 W. Madison St., 26th Floor, Chicago, IL 60602.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 10¹ day of December, 2009.

By: Ag Jankour

Max F. Dorflinger

President

5042183_1

RECORDED: 09/10/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0734